St. John's, New York

Situation

Overall

Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent

Criteria

Alabama
Arkansas
Auburn

Boston College
Connecticut
Davidson
DePaul

Detroit

Duke
Duquesne
Florida
Georgetown
Georgia
Gonzaga
Illinois

Indiana

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisville
Maryland
Montana State
North Carolina State
Northern Arizona
Northern lllinois
Ohio State
Pennsylvania
Princeton
Purdue
Rutgers
Samford

San Diego State
Southern

Temple
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Pct

0.466
0.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.333
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.500
0.000
0.667
0.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.500
0.333
0.500
0.000
1.000
1.000
0.000
1.000
0.750

AvgPts AvgAllow

69.09
68.00
71.00
65.00
62.00
63.00
69.50
75.00
64.00
71.00
72.00
59.00
59.00
67.00
73.50
61.00
78.00
63.00
64.33
68.00
76.00
83.00
66.67
61.00
75.00
82.50
63.00
65.00
72.00
66.50
69.00
64.00
83.00
69.00

68.98
69.00
72.50
81.00
63.00
52.00
79.00
83.00
66.00
77.33
75.00
62.00
77.00
70.00
84.00
59.00
75.50
80.00
62.00
76.00
62.00
74.00
56.00
56.00
68.00
75.50
60.67
70.50
87.00
60.00
43.00
76.00
59.00
63.25



St. John's, New York

Situation

Opponent

Opponent

Opponent

Opponent

Opponent

Opponent

Opponent

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Conference
Conference
Conference
Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference

Opponent Conference

Criteria

Texas

Texas Tech
Tulane

Utah

Wake Forest
Wichita State
Wisconsin
Carnesecca, Lou
Fraschilla, Fran
Jarvis, Mike
Lapchick, Joe
Lavin, Steve
Mahoney, Brian
McGuire, Frank
Mulzoff, Frank
Big East

ECAC Metro
Independent
New York Metropolitan
Atlantic Coast
Atlantic Sun
Atlantic Ten

Big East

Big Eight

Big Sky

Big Ten

East Coast
Horizon League
Independent
vy League
Metro

Missouri Valley
Mountain West

Southeastern
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Pct

1.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.459
0.000
0.571
0.000
0.000
0.500
0.714
0.000
0.486
0.000
0.385
0.625
0.500
1.000
0.750
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.429
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.400
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.250

AvgPts AvgAllow

84.00
85.00
57.00
68.00
74.00
57.00
70.00
69.65
64.00
73.14
74.00
67.50
79.50
60.71
61.00
71.34
68.00
67.31
62.38
72.00
69.00
69.25
59.00
63.00
72.00
74.86
66.00
64.00
69.67
63.80
62.50
57.00
64.00
65.75

76.00
67.00
61.00
72.00
97.00
55.00
80.00
70.03
66.00
65.86
97.00
81.00
73.50
59.29
62.00
69.20
74.00
70.69
64.00
75.17
43.00
62.50
77.00
80.00
65.00
75.43
61.50
66.00
73.67
64.60
68.50
55.00
76.00
68.50



St. John's, New York

Situation

Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Round

Round

Round

Round

Round

Round

Round

Round

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed

Criteria

Southern

Southwest
Southwestern Athletic
Summit League

West Coast

Western Athletic
Yankee

Round of 64
Round of 32

Sweet Sixteen
Regional Third Place
Elite Eight

Regional Third Place |
National Semifinals

National Championship
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Pct

0.500
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.588
0.350
0.667
0.000
0.333
1.000
0.500
0.000
0.667
0.500
0.600
0.750
0.500
0.400
0.000
0.000
0.750
0.000
0.500
0.667
0.333
0.000
1.000
0.500
1.000
0.000
0.667

AvgPts AvgAllow

67.50
79.00
83.00
75.00
73.50
68.00
63.00
69.59
71.30
71.22
65.00
62.17
71.00
60.00
63.00
71.78
68.50
75.40
77.75
73.25
71.20
60.50
65.67
71.00
59.00
75.00
72.33
72.00
70.75
84.00
71.00
75.00
65.50
65.33

66.50
69.33
59.00
68.00
84.00
72.00
52.00
65.24
74.25
64.89
76.50
65.83
59.00
68.00
80.00
67.89
69.00
66.00
74.00
68.00
73.00
63.50
73.67
69.25
62.00
75.50
72.67
73.00
74.00
76.00
68.75
70.00
75.50
61.33



St. John's, New York

Situation

Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Ranking

Ranking

Ranking

Ranking

Ranking

Ranking

Ranking

Ranking

Ranking

Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
RPI

Criteria

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
3

4
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Pct

0.000
0.667
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.714
0.500
0.333
0.667
0.750
0.000
0.000
0.750
0.000
0.750
0.250
1.000
0.400
0.000
0.333
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.333
1.000
0.000
1.000
0.500

AvgPts AvgAllow

65.67
69.67
79.00
75.00
69.00
61.00
83.00
71.14
74.00
71.00
68.78
62.00
72.00
74.00
71.00
71.00
77.75
59.00
61.00
73.80
61.00
68.00
67.33
80.00
74.00
68.00
68.00
73.00
69.00
65.00
86.00
67.50
84.00
68.50

69.67
68.67
64.33
68.00
43.00
56.00
66.50
65.14
77.50
72.33
61.22
61.25
87.00
97.00
69.25
86.00
74.00
70.75
59.00
75.20
78.00
72.67
71.33
78.00
80.00
69.00
71.00
86.50
60.00
65.67
61.00
76.00
76.00
69.00



St. John's, New York

Situation

RPI

RPI

RPI

RPI

RPI

Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State

Location State

Criteria

8

26

32

40

44

4

16

20

26

35

38

55

56

78

80

East
Mideast
Midwest
South
Southeast
West
Arizona
California
Colorado
Connecticut
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Illinois
Indiana
Kentucky
Maryland
Michigan
New York
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Pct

0.750
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
1.000
0.467
0.000
0.500
0.600
0.000
0.545
0.333
0.500
0.667
1.000
0.000
1.000
0.333
0.333
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.500
0.375

AvgPts AvgAllow

76.25
71.00
64.00
70.00
64.00
76.00
86.00
74.00
64.00
76.00
64.00
70.00
71.00
61.00
69.00
67.20
71.00
71.88
73.80
64.00
70.64
68.33
74.00
75.33
66.00
70.00
77.50
70.00
65.33
71.00
59.00
66.20
76.00
64.13

60.75
86.00
66.00
80.00
76.00
62.00
61.00
77.00
76.00
82.00
66.00
80.00
86.00
56.00
43.00
67.47
88.50
72.00
63.80
73.50
68.91
70.00
77.50
72.00
55.00
80.00
52.00
67.33
68.00
88.50
77.00
74.80
76.00
65.50



St. John's, New York

Situation

Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City

Criteria

North Carolina

Ohio

Oklahoma

Tennessee

Utah

Virginia

Washington

Atlanta, Georgia
Blacksburg, Virginia
Charlotte, North Carolina
Chicago, lllinois

College Park, Maryland
Dayton, Ohio

Denver, Colorado
Greensboro, North Carolina
Hartford, Connecticut
Jamaica, New York
Knoxville, Tennessee
Lexington, Kentucky
Long Beach, California
New York City, New York
Notre Dame, Indiana
Orlando, Florida

Pontiac, Michigan
Raleigh, North Carolina
Salt Lake City, Utah
Seattle, Washington
Syracuse, New York
Tucson, Arizona

Tulsa, Oklahoma

Uniondale, New York

Washington, District of Columbia

West Lafayette, Indiana

Winston-Salem, North Carolina
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Pct

0.636
1.000
0.000
0.500
0.667
1.000
0.500
0.333
1.000
0.000
0.333
0.000
1.000
0.667
0.500
1.000
0.000
0.500
0.000
0.500
0.500
0.000
1.000
0.500
1.000
0.667
0.500
0.000
0.333
0.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.500

AvgPts AvgAllow

69.64
79.50
68.00
75.00
70.00
57.00
62.00
70.00
57.00
63.50
65.33
66.20
79.50
75.33
64.50
66.00
61.00
75.00
59.00
74.00
62.75
70.00
77.50
76.00
70.20
70.00
62.00
67.00
68.33
68.00
67.00
70.00
72.00
79.50

66.73
72.00
76.00
69.50
62.00
53.00
69.50
67.33
53.00
70.50
68.00
74.80
72.00
72.00
64.50
55.00
62.00
69.50
77.00
77.50
66.75
90.00
52.00
76.00
63.40
62.00
69.50
70.00
70.00
76.00
62.50
80.00
87.00
73.50



St. John's, New York

Situation

Qualifying Type
Qualifying Type
Decade
Decade
Decade
Decade
Decade
Decade
Decade
Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date
Day of Week
Day of Week
Day of Week
Day of Week
Day of Week
Day of Week

Score

Criteria Wins

N
N

At Large
Automatic
1950-1959
1960-1969
1970-1979
1980-1989
1990-1999
2000-2009
2010-2019
March 8
March 9
March 10
March 11
March 12
March 13
March 14
March 15
March 16
March 17
March 18
March 20
March 21
March 22
March 24
March 25
March 26
March 30
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
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Pct

0.480
0.375
0.714
0.250
0.375
0.500
0.571
0.333
0.000
0.333
1.000
0.000
1.000
0.333
0.400
0.500
0.200
0.800
0.250
0.333
0.333
1.000
0.750
0.667
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.364
0.667
0.000
0.500
0.588
0.375
0.000

AvgPts AvgAllow

69.06
69.25
60.71
66.75
68.88
69.13
74.93
69.00
67.50
71.33
75.00
61.00
68.67
67.33
69.20
77.00
71.00
68.40
69.00
71.50
66.33
60.00
71.00
67.00
64.00
63.00
59.00
70.00
66.00
63.00
67.90
70.29
68.88
43.00

68.70
70.75
59.29
73.38
72.13
68.00
68.14
72.67
81.00
76.33
70.00
62.00
58.00
68.00
70.20
74.75
74.20
66.40
71.75
71.50
66.83
49.00
65.00
65.67
64.50
80.00
77.00
72.36
69.33
80.00
63.80
67.12
71.13
59.00



St. John's, New York

Situation

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score

Opponent Score
Opponent Score
Opponent Score
Opponent Score
Opponent Score
Opponent Score
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory

Overtimes

Criteria

50 - 59 Points
60 - 69 Points
70 - 79 Points
80 - 89 Points
90 - 99 Points
0 - 49 Points
50 - 59 Points
60 - 69 Points
70 - 79 Points
80 - 89 Points
90 - 99 Points
1 point
2 - 3 points
4 - 6 points
7 - 10 points
11 - 15 points
16 - 20 points
20 or more points
1
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Pct

0.333
0.440
0.294
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.909
0.529
0.333
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.417
0.375
0.583
0.625
0.364
0.750
0.000

AvgPts AvgAllow

57.83
64.76
72.88
83.50
91.00
64.50
62.91
69.12
72.28
70.75
72.00
63.67
66.17
67.50
72.08
67.88
69.27
78.00
75.00

64.33
64.72
77.29
68.75
74.00
46.00
56.36
64.00
75.28
82.38
93.50
64.67
66.75
68.75
70.92
65.75
74.45
65.00
83.00



